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Ques: How many new names did RBI add to its alert list of unauthorised
forex trading platforms?

RBI ¥ 379+ 7Tara faasi T&T )Forex) TR wiehid srere foree # favaer 0 A1
Se?

A)5
B) 6
C) 11
D)8
E) 7

Answer: Option E

Explanation / SITEAT:

* The Reserve Bank of India (RBI) added 7 new names to its alert list of
unauthorised forex trading platforms, taking the total number to 95.

o AT T S )RBI) T 79+ sratersa fageft qa7 =9 wiewid o foree 9 7
U AT ST, e o7 54T 95 2T T2 |

® The alert list includes entities that are neither authorised under the Foreign
Exchange Management Act, 1999 (FEMA) to deal in forex nor authorised to
operate electronic trading platforms (ETP) for forex transactions.

o T AC ToTee I HEATSAT o ATHI ohl ATIHA Ll g ST (a9t o1 o forw o 3=
ATAIH Targ= qaT faaefl, 1999 (FEMA) % Tgd STTeahd gl & oiie 7 of faaeft
T S 3 T gere i ST i )ETP) ST A 3 for e )
* The newly added platforms are: Starnet FX, CapPlace, Mirrox, Fusion
Markets, Trive, NXG Markets, and Nord FX.

e U STs U T THIH %’ :Starnet FX, CapPlace, Mirrox, Fusion Markets, Trive,
NXG Markets, 3T Nord FXI

Ques: Bima Gram API, recently tested by IRDALI, is primarily designed to
improve which of the following?

IRDAI ZTT X707 33T 14T Bima Gram API {&T €9 | h&ah! aga< a1 &
IRLERIRIR DI

A) Urban insurance marketing / eTg<t 9T faqore




B) Rural insurance penetration / FroT T
C) International reinsurance operations / SAXITEIT TATAT HATAH

D) Motor claim settlement / ATZ FH GREG!
E) Agriculture subsidy distribution / FTS @feast faawm

Answer: Option B

Explanation / SITEAT:

e The Bima Gram API, launched by IRDAI, is designed to increase insurance
penetration in rural markets.

o IRDAI ETT AT+ T3hT AT Bima Gram AP IATHTOT ST | 19T 5 F@ 19 &
IEERIRIR IR S C i

* The API has successfully completed the pilot testing phase.

o T API ¥ S(OAT ITIAE T ARAATIE® 2T H (74T 2|

* As part of the pilot, five insurers (two life, two general, and one health)
integrated, tested, and verified the APl functionalities.

o TTIAE § 5 S| HATHAT—2 S{Tad, 2 HTHT AT 1 FTeeT 7R — APl &
functions T integrate, test 18 verify ezl

* The APl enables digital validation and accurate mapping of rural policies with
respective gram panchayats, reduces manual paperwork, and improves
accuracy, speed, and efficiency in rural business reporting.

e Bima Gram API ITHTOT {1Ta a1 i fefSres 9 & 7177, THTOG 3 I8 g=1qt
& T e ®F § HT Hid H HEE DT, AT TEATai 0T HF R, AT
Treor sraaTa fefET § adiear, i eiw g2ar germm

* The API helps insurers build comprehensive rural datasets for future policy
planning and resource allocation.

o AP FTHTHATST ol AT il AT TTSTAT ST FHTE de & forT 7siga
JTHIOT T HE I H Hag FHAT 2

Ques: Which country did the UAE make its first central bank digital currency
(CBDC) payment to?
qUE 7 AT g T Ao o (SToreet HLET JCBDC) FITATH ohe <87 i ohi?

A) India / qTLd




B) China /=

C) United States / THTHT
D) Saudi Arabia / T3l 33
E) Japan / STT9TH

Answer: Option B

Explanation / SITEAT:

* The UAE completed its first central bank digital currency (CBDC) payment to
China, marking a major milestone in global financial connectivity.

o TS 3 A1 A T TR Fzer S R fveet FE )CBDC) ST T A, S
It A< =19 o UF qgcaqul ST e |

* The transaction was executed via the newly launched Jisr platform,
highlighting growing strategic cooperation between the two nations in digital
finance and payment modernisation.

o I 9 U T AT+ AU <-Jisr TIHIY o ATEAH F BT 127, St e fores o
ST AT ST | ZIAT Q200 o & (= F@cl LT[ Tg T [ ZL07aT g
e The Jisr platform, developed with participation from Emirati and Chinese
banks, enables instant CBDC-based cross-border settlements.

o Jisr T, Fore STy 3w ==t SRt it Ay & fHewtEa R = g,
T CBDC-3METHA HHTE | T T I #hl Iar q1e-

® More central banks are expected to join the network as it expands in 2026.
o Y qTdh Ag TH-2026 H AT ST, 3 Fo T S TOH o0 e ot
T 2

Ques: How much dividend did state-owned GIC Re pay to the Government of
India for FY24-25?

TS Tt TTAE-GIC Re 7 fa<7 T 2024-25 3 forw Wi a<he & fFra=
ATeTier feam?

A) Rs 750 crore / 750 € ¥99

B) Rs 1,445 crore / 1,445 FE &94
C) Rs 2,100 crore / 2,100 FIE 93
D) Rs 6,701 crore / 6,701 FIE 9




E) Rs 10 crore / 10 FUIg &94

Answer: Option B

Explanation / SITEAT:

e State-owned GIC Re paid Rs 1,445 crore as dividend to the Government of
India for FY24-25.

o T[T ATAT FATIHE-GIC Re 7 fa< a9 2024-25 = 0T T2 A1 F7 1,445
FIE T T ATATEr fT=m)

® The government holds an 85.50% stake in the listed reinsurance company.
o FTHTT 1 GA a5 TAa T Ha+T § 85.50% Bearr gl

® GIC Re recorded a profit of Rs 6,701.36 crore in FY25 and declared a final
dividend of Rs 10 per equity share.

e GIC Re T FY25 # 6,701.36 FIE &9 &7 (ahie o1 &1 fohat sfie ofa =it
AT 10 T FT A AT =IO R

* GIC Re employees have the highest per capita profit in India, with a
workforce of fewer than 500 employees.

e 500 § FH FHHATAT & GTT, GIC Re F FHATAT T T S <F ATH 29T § g
AT gl

About GICRe :

e Established : 1972
e HQ : Mumbai
e CMD : Ramaswamy Narayanan

Ques: Which company received in-principle approval from SEBI to set up a
Mutual Fund business?

TR ST T T e SqaETT ST i< & ([T SEBI & 39 I fRa«-
IEEIEGGIEGE

A) HDFC Asset Management / TSS TUHRHT THE HASTHS
B) Master Capital Services Limited / ATEZT fuaet ATAHS (oI HeS

C) SBI Mutual Fund / THET3TS FFAA HE




D) ICICI Prudential AMC / SITSHTSITS & T3S Y& (28 TURHET

E) Nippon India Mutual Fund / F=ats 2EaT ===« %

Answer: Option B

Explanation / SITEAT:

* Master Capital Services Limited, a wholly-owned subsidiary of Master Trust,
received in-principle approval from SEBI to set up a Mutual Fund (MF)
business.

o WTEET ZF [ 0T EATTHC ATl TgTaeh e[ A€y hiued FIaes (T(HeE &l
AN HE )MF) SFETT TATTUT T o (10 SEBI & SATHATI HIE o Ha-
o After this approval, the company can proceed with regulatory processes to
establish an Asset Management Company (AMC) and launch mutual fund
schemes, subject to SEBI’s final approval.

o TH STHIEA & A&, HIAT SEBI %1 ${Taw Tl & T, THe AASTHE o
JAMC) TATTIT Tl 31T T e ThIH AlTed Hdel il (A ATHE ThATT I ST
TET ThAT 3

Ques: Who has been appointed as the Whole-Time Member (WTM) of SEBI?
e SEBI T gIe7) HaX 2Ieq-WTM) FAgh fRar T g2

A) Ashwani Bhatia / 33+t WTfeaT

B) Sandhip Pradhan / &fera sam

C) Amarjeet Singh / FHTST fHg

D) Kamlesh Chandra Varshney / 09T 9% 995
E) Rajesh Kumar / TTi<T FHTT

Answer: Option B

Explanation / SITEAT:

¢ Sandhip Pradhan has been appointed as the Whole-Time Member (WTM) of
the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) for a term of three years.




o TTAT T T FFATTETS U U= 1S 31 ST )SEBI) FT gt Ha¥ 2T5H-
)WTM) T AT o HTARTA 6 (oI I 6T 13T g

e He replaces Ashwani Bhatia in the role.

o Irg i AT ATTSAT &l TG T B

e Currently, SEBI has two other Whole-Time Members — Amarjeet Singh and
Kamlesh Chandra Varshney.

o FAATT ¥, SEBI 3 UTH T 3+ A g Ha TTSH-— AL (98 AT FHALN 9%
ECH]

Ques: TIPS, with which RBI is linking UPI, is an instant payment system
operated by which region?

TIPS, TST¥rsh 9T RBI UPI %7 interlink FiX T&T 8, T &1 g1 §=T{Id instant

payment system %’?

A) ASEAN

B) Eurozone
C) SAARC
D) BIMSTEC
E) BRICS

Answer: Option B

Explanation / SITEAT:

¢ TIPS (TARGET Instant Payment Settlement) is operated by the Eurosystem,
which includes the European Central Bank (ECB) and central banks of Eurozone
countries.

¢ TIPS (TARGET Instant Payment Settlement) eiumew AREEINK %, e
T He 9) ECB) 3T IISIIT <211 6 a1 o SITTHA B

¢ RBI has started linking India’s UPI with TIPS to facilitate faster, seamless, and
cost-effective cross-border remittances.

o RBI & ST o UPI & TIPS & STIEHT [® [T g T cross-border remittances
ST, AT 3 Rt gl

e NIPL (NPCI International Payments Ltd) will partner with RBI to operationalise
this integration.

* NIPL (NPCI International Payments Ltd) RBI E I PR e interlinking Ea)




AR FHT
e Users in both India and the Eurozone are expected to directly benefit from
this linkage.

o TTXT T IS QAT o6 STTNTRATAN I S Toieh & HTel ATH FHem|

Ques: From which month will AMFI start publishing separate data on Choti
SIPs (X250 SIPs)?

AMFI & TE & FIET SIPs (X250 SIPs) U ST ST TRTTAT HLAT S HM?

A) December 2025
B) January 2026

C) February 2026
D) March 2026

E) April 2026

Answer: Option B

Explanation / SITEAT:

* The Association of Mutual Funds in India (AMFI) will start publishing separate
data on Choti SIPs (X250 SIPs) from January 2026, after Registrar & Transfer
Agents (RTAs) complete the required system modifications.

o A H FIHAT e THITHUL) AMFI) ST 2026 ¥ et SIPs (3250 SIPs) 9%
ST ST TR HLAT F HT, T T TH STEHT Usie) RTAs) SAETTH
Toreaw Forre 921 T @

e SEBI reduced the minimum SIP amount to X250 to boost retail participation,
but this is not allowed in debt, high-risk sectoral/thematic, small-cap, and mid-
cap schemes.

o SEBI 7 &1 AT AT F&TH o o7 =qaH SIP 7T X250 F¥ &, oATohe I8 =<,
S SITEH ATl A e/ Hfes, Tia-57 3T -7 TeeTel § A fd 75! gl
e Due to high transaction costs, Choti SIP payments are allowed only through
NACH or UPI AutoPay modes.

o IF -7 AR & HILUT, BIET SIP AT vl NACH IT UPI AutoPay HIE &
HTETH § &1 999 ¢

* RTAs must track only the first three Choti SIPs per investor (via PAN) eligible
for subsidised transaction costs; additional SIPs will not receive subsidies.




o RTAs &l Tcd fAa9TF) PAN & OTedH & (3 el Tgol a1 AT FIel SIPs il
TSt AT AF-F @ o (o1 & AT ATRY; ATA T SIPs FT AledqSt ARl
e

About Association of Mutual Funds in India (AMFI)

e Established : 1995
e HQ : Mumbai
e CEO : Chalasani Venkat Nageswar

Ques: Which financial entity plans to request RBI to allow smaller urban
cooperative banks to offer digital banking services?

P4 A faxita IxT Rtens A 81 et TeoR! @i ot fefeda
AT TaTt YT B P AT AT BT AT 991 7S 82

A) NABARD / TS

B) National Urban Co-operative Financial and Development Corporation
(NUCFDC) / TSI X6t AgepR] fa el faepry fere

C) SIDBI / Y I fasr o

D) RBI / HIRG RoTd Sib

E) PFRDA / URM B8 Weies] U8 Saaudc JUTRet

Answer: Option B

Explanation / SqTT:

* The National Urban Co-operative Financial and Development Corporation
(NUCFDC) plans to approach the RBI to allow smaller urban cooperative banks
(UCBs) with net worth below X50 crore to provide digital banking services such
as internet banking, mobile banking, and UPI.

« AP Tt HEBR] fa Td faaprd ) NucFDC) SIReSMTE I B1e Tl
TEHRI dP1) UCBs) BT x50 FRIS A HH A 9U aTd § & folg Sexqe ofdh,
HraTsd ofdhT 3R guitens ot fefored st Jamd vem & &t srgafa &
AR SEICEIRE ]

e Currently, only UCBs with net worth above X50 crore can offer digital




banking, leaving over half of the 1,462 UCBs—holding X5.5 trillion in deposits—
unable to provide these services.

« ITHF H, Had 250 HRIS J Y ¢ 3 arat ucss g1 feforea sfb ueH
B Yobd 5, FoTa 1,462 UCBs H T 318 31erep, ForTeb U <5.5 fefergT &1
ST IR B, T Ham gl S W &

* NUCFDC, a mid-layer NBFC since February 2024, is developing a central
digital stack for UCBs, including IT infrastructure, applications, cybersecurity,
manpower, and maintenance.

o THRAR] 2024 Y ALH-TIRII NBFC b U H NUCFDC UCBs & fTU IT

STPRCRR, UWIh Y, AIZaR JR&fT, HFd T 3R T@RETd igd baid
RRcd @ s s w2 |

* In March 2024, Union Minister for Cooperation Amit Shah inaugurated
NUCFDC, an umbrella organisation for urban cooperative banks.

o A 2024 T, TEART T AT UG A WEL TEHRI 9! o o BT WTeA
NUCFDC 1 3gdred |

Ques: According to IRDAI, by what percentage did health insurance claims
rise in FY25?

IRDAI % STETX FY25 | Taqresg 13T <19 fohae wfaerd 922

A) 12.88%
B) 18.5%

C) 21.18%
D) 25.40%
F) 30.12%

Answer: Option C

Explanation / SITEAT:

¢ |IRDAI reported that health insurance claims surged by 21.18% in FY25, even
as the settlement of claims lagged.

o IRDAI 3 SIETE FY25 H TTeT AT 319 21.18% a8, STa % deade i T g
TE LN

e Insurers settled 3.26 crore health claims and paid 94,247 crore in FY25.




o STHT HITAT 7 FY25 H 3.26 FIIE 79 [MIETT 31X 94,247 FIE HT AT
R

e The total amount settled increased by only 12.88%, showing a clear
mismatch between claims filed and claims paid.

o T HeoTHE LT Fao 12.88% &, T T ST SRTATA & 1= FT oA
e

e Rising healthcare costs, increased hospitalisation, and inefficiencies in
systems are contributing factors.

o TATEST T FT Tt AT, FEqAT | AT age ¥ ey T srerqary s
T FR 5

¢ ICR (Incurred Claims Ratio) lowest for standalone health insurers — signalling
pressure on profitability.

o ICR (SRS ForFq LMY TET 7 TaH o7 o S9H gof T3l (—
ATAYIEAT U< 2419 (@TaT 8l

® FY25 premium collected: X1.18 lakh crore, up from X1.08 lakh crore in FY24.

o FY25 ¥ SITHaH ©3g :X1.18 ATE XIS, FY24 % X1.08 AT FIE § ATeF|

e Public sector insurers showed 103% ICR, private sector at 88.71%.

o HTASIIA e & o STHTHATSA 7 ICR 103%, THST 17 %7 88.71% 2T

® The rise in claims is due to higher medical inflation, increased healthcare
costs, and greater use of insurance.

o THHT FTLUT HISTHA TFAL, TATST 0l F@cl AT ST FTEST THT STTNT H
EIE-EA

Ques: PayGlocal has received RBI’s final approval to operate as which
category of Payment Aggregator?

PayGlocal ST RBI & faher oft % Yie WHRET & &9 § HTH HLA i faw wet
= g?

A) PA — Domestic / PA — I3

B) PA — Cards Only / PA — & FTS

C) PA — Cross Border — Inward & Outward / PA — {9 S1S< — TA9E 30T 3M3eas
D) PA — Wallet Based / PA — Aol STT&ITA

E) PA—UPI Only / PA — 34 UPI

Answer: Option C




Explanation / SITEAT:

* PayGlocal has received final approval from the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) to
operate as a Payment Aggregator — Cross Border — Inward & Outward (PA-CB-
1&0).

e PayGlocal FT A= RsTa 4 )RBI) & U8 TN — T TS — TATS A<
AMIedS )PA-CB-1&0) F FT H FTH FdA l ST H HL (HAT 5

e This approval allows PayGlocal to process cross-border digital transactions in
both directions — money coming into India and payments going out of India.

o TH AT § PayGlocal AT S -ad dda" & AT T a1l A § H1Eq)
THIT| T TTHH [ &A1 (AT AT ST dTge

e |t strengthens India’s fintech ecosystem by enabling secure, compliant, and
faster global payments.

o T T AT fheee e T geier, femaet o #9d-0 Sf3e
et T a5ga FAT B

* PayGlocal works with banks and regulated entities to support global
merchant payments.

e PayGlocal 5% 3T FAfA= R SEATSH o AT e AT AT IraTl &7
THAT FdT 2l

¢ India is rapidly expanding its cross-border digital payments footprint, and this
approval adds another strong player to the ecosystem.

o ST it | 3T lde L@l Y [AedqL T dedsh qId (S oled die<-, AT Tg
T 39 THITAEEH § U i A5 st St g

Ques: NCDEX is preparing to acquire a stake in the upcoming CSEDEX
exchange of which country?

NCDEX T3 39T % U CSEDEX Taa=sl H [REaT<l @ad i daT S W@ra?

A) Bangladesh / FTvATR9T
B) Sri Lanka / =fist=rT

C) Nepal / F9TeT

D) Myanmar / ®ITHTL

E) Thailand / SIEEE]

Answer: Option B




Explanation / SITEAT:

e NCDEX (National Commodity & Derivatives Exchange, India) is preparing to
acquire a 20% stake in CSEDEX, a new commodities and financial derivatives
exchange being set up in Sri Lanka.

o TLT FT A9 FHISST U SHafesn vaa=sT )NCDEX) #ftersht & 70 it
A faxita Sfafes uaFa=sr CSEDEX H 20% fBeaamt @iia &l daTil %Y W&l 2|
® The investment value is 70 million Sri Lankan rupees (~X24 crore).

o 7g Faer 70 e =fierhTs =02 )~%24 FUERIT T (

* The move aims to expand NCDEX’s regional presence and strengthen
international commodity market cooperation.

o THH NCDEX 39 &= faeaTe oY siaerg i FHifeet G &l Foiegd H
* The collaboration is based on an MoU signed earlier in 2025, with NCDEX
supporting the project under a build—operate—transfer (BOT) model.

o T ATARTI 2025 T Y[EATT H T MoU | ATETHA &, 3T NCDEX TH Build—
Operate—Transfer (BOT) HigeT 9X HET T a7

e NCDEX will assist Sri Lanka in technical architecture, product design, training,
and regulatory frameworks.

o NCDEX T&h{Teht &=, IcuTe festre, wfoveror sie fazra it «fierar & wioramsii-
FAT HER

e Sri Lanka currently has no commaodity or financial derivatives exchange.

o SfSIohT H FAHTH | FlS FHITST AT fo 1 SRafeed U= 781 2|

e NCDEX Background: Established in 2003; regulated by SEBI; India’s major
agricultural derivatives exchange. It recently saw volume decline after
suspension of major agri contracts.

o NCDEX T899 :2003 H #1fud; SEBI g1 fafaafoa; W &1 wi@ Ffu
hatesn vFa=sT| THE FU FieeFed Fatad 214 & 918 g § T8 (ST
Fieqw # [ierae 3=t e

Ques: As per the proposed Insurance Laws (Amendment) Bill, what will be
the new FDI limit in India’s insurance sector?

TEATIAT S9AH AT ATHTL o [T (HLET), AT & STHT & | 7% FDI €T
FIT gR(T?

A) 74%
B) 90%




C) 100%
D) 49%
F) 85%

Answer: Option C

Explanation / SITEAT:

* The government plans to introduce the Insurance Laws (Amendment) Bill in
the Winter Session of Parliament to raise the FDI limit from 74% to 100% in the
insurance sector.

o LA AIQTT o0 T § Z9ATH Al T aer e (serrer), Sorerer aga AT
&= § FDI HTHT 74% | FETHT 100% FT T TEdT4 2|

* The move aims to boost insurance penetration, attract foreign investment,
and improve ease of doing business.

o THEAT 29T AT Uga darT, TARsft [Maer st e sl ST qErAar &l
JETAT <AT 2|

* The Bill may also empower IRDAI to fix lower entry capital (minimum X50
crore) for insurers serving under-developed segments.

o 7g Tea IRDAI T T ULT HfUed ~IAqH)X50 FLEET | Ti<h il Fdel a7 |,
GTHH (=g &= § A0 29 aTel SIHTeharen & (o)

e Requirement of Net Owned Funds (NOF) for foreign re-insurers may be
reduced from 5,000 crore to 1,000 crore.

o FEreft qHeTaT FFOfaat & forT 92 e e )NOF) Fit siaeTshaT 5,000 FE &
T 31,000 FIUE HLA HT TEdT9 g

» The Bill also includes provisions for composite licences, allowing insurers to
sell life + health + general insurance under a single licence.

o [ & FIFAITE ATSHT il SAFTEAT HT ATHHA &, oraH 97 FAET T A12h +
AT FE TSI A& oF ATSHH gf U SATH STALA + oY

e India’s insurance sector is projected to grow at 7.1% annually over the next
five years.

o AT T ATHT &5 3T T1= AT | 7.1% ATTUF 22 H T& BT ATH g




Ques: Which Indian fintech firm recently received RBI approval to operate as
a full-service Payment Aggregator?

FI ©T WA Thaeeh U1 o ZT 3T § RBI & TUI-HAT UHe WHREL & €T H HH
LA T HSL ITH hI?

A) Razorpay / IS0

B) PayGlocal / TeTTahet
C) Paytm / 9diuy

D) PhonePe / ®IFT

E) Easebuzz / 5T

Answer: Option E

Explanation / SITEAT:

e Easebuzz, an Indian fintech company, received RBI approval under the
Payment and Settlement Systems (PSS) Act, 2007 to operate as a full-service
Payment Aggregator (PA).

e Easebuzz, Ta T {hecs FOUAT, Tl UH ¥ Ao foeasd) PSS) Ta,
2007 % T TUI-5 4T THe THNET) PA) & T H FHIH Fed al RBI AT (¥

e With this, Easebuzz became the third payment fintech in India to hold all
three PA licences.

J ?ﬂﬁﬂﬂ’l'@ Easebuzz W?ﬁﬁ'ﬂ’&&ﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁaﬁﬁ, S o+t S PA
ATZHE ITH 2

e The approval allows Easebuzz to support digital payments across online,
offline, and cross-border platforms.

o T A Easebuzz FT AT, ATFATST 317 HIF-TIeT wehid ¢ 2
AT T THAT FLA ol AT a7 2|

» Easebuzz offers a full-stack payment suite, including online payments, Point
of Sale (PoS) in-person transactions, UPl soundbox acceptance, and cross-
border inward & outward transactions.

o Easebuzz ATFATEH AT, T AT ) PoS) TA-THA iwiaerd, UPI
AT FAH( A FH-T(SL 39S T A3EdS A Higd L0 THE 32
&I AT 8l




Ques: To which fiscal year will India switch its GDP national accounts base
year as announced by MoSPI?

Hrerdt T =TT ST AT 799 GDP THHT @Il 7 e a9 fohe At
ERREESEISIRCIET

A) FY 2011-12
B) FY 2015-16
C) FY 2022-23
D) FY 2023-24
E) FY 2004-05

Answer: Option C

Explanation / SITEAT:

® The Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation (MoSPI) will switch
the base year for India’s GDP national accounts from FY 2011-12 to FY 2022-23.
o AT T FTAFY FTAT7AIT HATAT) MoSP1) AT & GDP TEIT @Al T
STYTT a9 FY 2011-12 | FY 2022-23 § F& a7

® The new series is scheduled to be released on 27 February 2026.

o 7T AT 27 BXALT 2026 FT ST %01 ST ATAT

* A base year acts as a reference year for calculating growth, prices, and
national income.

o STYTY AY Floz, oo 3T TSI T il TUMET o o7 6T T o T H FHd HLdT
gl

* The last major revision of the base year was in 2015, when it changed from
FY 2004-05 to FY 2011-12.

o STETT W T TASAT THE FATe 2015 H FAT AT, T T8 FY 2004-05 H FY
2011-12 § &1 fo7m I3 .

* A high-level Advisory Committee on National Account Statistics (ACNAS)
chaired by Prof. B.N. Goldar has been formed to oversee this revision.

o TH TG T AT o oW TTHe B.N. QT il STeqeqar § Sgea<id
TATSHIC TTHIA A TS A3 T feaae) ACNAS) FT TS AT AT 2




Ques: Who has been appointed as the Part-Time Chairperson of Jana Small
Finance Bank (Jana SFB)?

STTHT THIA FISAE d) STTHT SFB) o TE-2TSH AATTET 6 € | fohel [Ah oA
TATE?

A) R. Ramaseshan / T .THHAT

B) Shikha Sharma / for@T emT

C) Chitra Talwar / =T aetam®

D) Usha Anand Subramanian / 39T 3TH S THIIH

E) Anil Kumar Singh / < a1 f6g

Answer: Option C

Explanation / SITEAT:

e Chitra Talwar has been appointed as the Part-Time Chairperson of Jana Small
Finance Bank Limited for a term of 2 years, till 30 January 2028.

o T23T TAATT T STTHT THIA BIZAH o (I THES T TTe-212H FACTHT 2 99 6
FTAFIA) 30 AT 2028 T (F forw s fovaT a7 B

* She replaces R. Ramaseshan in this role.

o IR AT . TTHHLAT T T AT 2

e She has been serving as an Independent Director on the bank’s board since
January 2020.

o I TR 2020 ¥ S % TS H TAAT (M9 o €T H F1 FT @l g

About Jana Small Finance Bank :

Established : 2018

HQ : Bangalore, Karnataka
CEO & MD : Ajay Kanwal
Tagline : Paise Ki Kadar




Ques: What is the total approved borrowing limit for India’s first maritime
NBFC, Sagarmala Finance Corporation Limited (SMFCL)?

AT T TgeAT THGT AL-ATHT [T HUT, ARTHTAT FIEAE HICAEI e
)SMFCL) & ToIT et STHITad SETL | HT AT 52

A) Rs 5,000 crore

B) Rs 10,000 crore
C) Rs 15,000 crore
D) Rs 25,000 crore
E) Rs 30,000 crore

Answer: Option D

Explanation / SITEAT:

e Sagarmala Finance Corporation Limited (SMFCL), India’s first maritime NBFC,
has approved an overall borrowing limit of Rs 25,000 crore, with Rs 8,000 crore
earmarked for FY25 to start operations.

o T =l Tgall GH&T NBFC, ATTHIAT B Fide IfHee) SMFCL) 7 FT
ST HHT %25,000 FE SAqHITGT =l &, BrE# FY25 & forw 28,000 w2
e 2|

e To raise these funds, SMFCL will mobilise resources through banks, financial
institutions, and bond issuances as per its resource mobilisation plan.

o T THEH & eI & {70 SMFCL STIT HETE S[ETe ! TTSIAT o TTETE Sah1,
Ta=TTr HeATaAl 3% ive 297 ATEAH | & S[ETudil|

® SMFCL, formerly Sagarmala Development Company Limited, is the first
maritime sector-specific NBFC in India.

 SMFCL, For& Tger amTHTAT Saerde T ferfHes gl STaT AT, AT it g

THa! & - a9 NBFC 2|

® The corporation was formally registered with the Reserve Bank of India on
19, 2025 and functions under the Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways.

o T HITTA 19, 2025 FHT AT HF oo H AT=TS BT F TS 14hd gs 3T
7g F2TE, FATT S STerAnRT ey % A w1 Fdt 2




Ques: Which country recently unveiled an official currency symbol for its
national currency, the Rial?

TR 39T T T &1 ° SO HaT ATt & forg sfaranTieas a1 fomg S R 82

A) Qatar / &d<L

B) Bahrain / Sig<Iq
C) Oman / ATHTT

D) Kuwait / ﬁ?f

E) Saudi Arabia [ T3al 3

Answer: Option C

Explanation / SITEAT:

* The Central Bank of Oman (CBO) officially introduced a new symbol for the
Omani Rial to standardize its use across financial, commercial, and digital
platforms.

o STHTH F 1T 5 (CBO) 7 ATHTAT AT o forw 7T sershtiee f=reg Smer foan
a1t =4 Ay, arforsas i RBfses wewis 1w qamE =9 3 3o BT s
|

* The design reflects Oman’s rich cultural heritage and growing economic
maturity.

o THHT [T AT sl HY5 TTERideh [AXTad ST ATTHH Tagar Sl 90ar
2l

e With this, Oman joins the list of countries with a unique currency symbol,
similar to India (X), UK (£), and Japan (¥).

o THh TTT BT AT 3T G0 o[ FAT | LTIHS g1 TAT Foreenl [AT9re 7aT %71 =g
g, ST ST (), Teh (£), ST STTaT (¥)1

Ques: What was the sales growth of listed private non-financial companies in
Q2 FY2025-26?

Q2 FY2025-26 ¥ o tag At gt farawt g fasht &t st fa<hia-?

A) 5.4%
B) 5.5%




C) 7%
D) 8%
F) 10%

Answer: Option D

Explanation / SITEAT:

e Sales growth of listed private non-financial companies rose to 8% in Q2
FY2025-26, up from 5.5% in the previous quarter.

o A TG it X ghag Foht i Fataar A<=-Q2 FY2025-26 & 8% &f, ST
ot fA|TE * 5.5% & @

e 1,775 listed private manufacturing companies saw 8.5% year-on-year growth
in Q2, driven by automobiles, food products, electrical machinery, and
chemicals sectors.

o 1,775 FAtag st AT FAA1 T Q2 H 8.5% AT &t gag ATA-3<-, AT
AEHETE, @ 3caTE, faea wefa o T o=t gy sia o)

e IT companies’ sales grew 7.8% (y-o0-y) in Q2, up from 6.0% in the previous
quarter.

o TS FUTAAT T foshl Q2 | 7.8% (ATA(ATA-3<- a2t ST =t fAwTat  6.0%
o afferen off|

* Non-IT services companies recorded 10.6% sales growth in Q2, up from 7.5%
in the previous quarter.

o T 7 HUTAAT TAT MEET-Q2 § 10.6% Tosht Fheg =1 il ST fUer fAwTRT % 7.5%
T arferen off|

Ques: Who has been appointed as the Executive Director of Canara Bank for
a tenure of 3 years?

AT Ao o HIADIL (AQLTH o €T H 3 A o HIAHIA o (o1 (ohdl (Hh 1T
TATE?

A) Shri. Rajesh Kumar/%ﬁﬁﬂw

B) Shri. Sunil Kumar Chugh / =t g1t FATT T
C) Shri. Anil Kumar / =T st FH1X

D) Shri. Pankaj Singh / ﬁzfq—oh_vfﬁ_a’




E) Shri. Ramesh Gupta / %ﬁ@mw

Answer: Option B

Explanation / SITEAT:

e Shri. Sunil Kumar Chugh has been appointed as the Executive Director of
Canara Bank for a tenure of 3 years.

o AT AT FHTL T I FHALT S o HIADILL (A9 o & H 3 FIA o HIARTA o
form A T T B

e Prior to this appointment, he was serving as the Chief General Manager at
Punjab National Bank.

o T MR | Tgt a8 IS A9 s § q&T Agraae )Chief General
Manager) & 9g ¥ &< |

About Canara Bank:

e Established : 1906

e HQ :Bangalore, Karnataka

e MD & CEO : K. Satyanarayana Raju
e Tagline : Together we can

Ques: According to an SBI report, implementing four labour codes in India
may create how many jobs and boost consumption by how much?

SBI T fRTE & STqaT, wTRa § 9 AW wigaret wt AR F § fhaet drwiat
IoTd BT Tt § AL STHRT | fohawT gfeg a7 aohcii &2

A) 50 lakh jobs & 50,000 crore
B) 77 lakh jobs & X75,000 crore
C) 1 crore jobs & X1 lakh crore

D) 25 lakh jobs & 30,000 crore
E) 60 lakh jobs & 60,000 crore

Answer: Option B




Explanation / SITEAT:

e SBl report states that implementing the four labour codes—Code on Wages
(2019), Industrial Relations Code (2020), Code on Social Security (2020), and
Occupational Safety, Health & Working Conditions Code (2020)—may create
77 lakh jobs and boost consumption by X75,000 crore.

o SBI &t RATE & #igr 137 & 1o =12 o1/ |igarsti & a0 i & 77 A1 ARt
T BT AT 3 3T STANT H 75,000 FIIE il (g BT Tohel | o

* The codes are expected to reduce unemployment from current 3.2% to a
range of 1.9%—2.9% depending on scenario.

o T GTEAT & TAATT 3.2% TS &l 1.9%—2.9% Teh HeTH sl HHTEAT 2|

e All workers will become eligible for minimum wages under the Code on
Wages, potentially increasing daily income by %95, leading to higher
consumption after savings.

o I HIgAT & qad AT ATHE® FATH A+ & a1 g1, Sreer 3 s 295 78
TR g 3T T3 & a1 ITHT H g SHMT|

* Formalisation of workforce expected to rise by 15.1%, reaching 75.5% of
workforce in formal sector.

o AT T FTTATILRLOT 15.1% TB ol GATAAT g, O Sfro=mies e &
FHA 75.5% T Tgo SATUAT

e 44 crore workers in unorganised sector; 31 crore registered on e-Shram
portal.

o 44 FIIE ATHH TE(ST & H 8; 31 FUE e-Shram T I Istiahd g

Ques: Which bank signed a strategic partnership with Hub71 and the UAE-
India CEPA Council to support Indian start-ups globally?

I 97 S ga71 3T UAE-India CEPA FTSTII % T AT TS FT 18h
AL I GHAT LA o TolT T e QAT | LTHS gar?

A) State Bank of India / #TL1 T ¥ 9%
B) First Abu Dhabi Bank (FAB) / < 3T &IT&T 5
C) ICICI Bank / 3TTsHTemsH=ms o+

D) HDFC Bank / TS TTRHT
E) Axis Bank/Qﬁ-‘Fl’Fra%F

Answer: Option B




Explanation / SITEAT:

e First Abu Dhabi Bank (FAB) and Hub71, Abu Dhabi’s global tech ecosystem,
signed strategic partnerships with the UAE-India Comprehensive Economic
Partnership Agreement (CEPA) Council to accelerate cross-border
entrepreneurship and support Indian start-ups to scale globally through the
UAE.

o ¥ 3T YTl 5 )FAB) SlT ga71, 3T ATET &l AT SISt Sl TeeeH, 7
UAE-India CEPA FT3 (et o AT ToHITae ATaT<y sht, foresr #ar o s=rfaar

FT FETaT 7o 3T AT T1e3TeH I UAE o HTeIH ¥ 9139 €< g faeqe 34
FT T 7|

* From a pool of start-ups, 20 outstanding companies were selected to
showecase Indian innovation in New Delhi on November 25, with five chosen to
expand globally using the UAE as their launchpad.

o TECHH 6 I H H 20 ST FHAHAN il 25 AL Tl 7% [aoctl H AT
TATATE TR oA o To70 AT T, o6 | T & UAE &l A0 TATHe
Itoaes w97 o7 o & foro ==taq e srom

* The agreement was signed at the Abu Dhabi Investment Forum (ADIF) in
Mumbai.

o 7T TUATT G | 319 4T Trawee BT )ADIF) H gearertea & |

Ques: What factors drove India’s economic growth in October 2025 despite
global challenges?

AT AT o qTAS[Q AFLTL 2025 F HILT il AT Tk T HIA o -
HTLH FEET 3 g A?

A) GST rate rationalisation & festival spending / GST E<1 T THTI IS 3T
AR @x

B) High exports & low imports / B’g’ﬁ?ﬁ?r T FH AATT

C) Increased foreign direct investment / T et aeaer Faer

D) Decline in credit growth /Wﬂﬁg’ﬁﬁﬁ

E) Reduction in government spending / T<RTT @ § FHT

Answer: Option A




Explanation / SITEAT:

e India’s economic growth in October 2025 was driven by GST rate
rationalisation and higher consumer spending during festivals.

o AT 2025 H TXA ol AT Flax GST I o6 THTATSIA 3T ATEHET RiaH |
T2 ITAHT @+ F I =f

* Reserve Bank of India (RBI) noted improvement in manufacturing and
services sectors, with strong macroeconomic frameworks supporting the
economy.

o AT 5T S )RBI) 7 ITHTE < HAT & =1 | T 37T AT

AR ATTHE &1 ot ST T Ioord fohaT, e srdeqaea T &1 agmry e

e GST collections increased compared to the previous month, indicating a rise
in consumer demand.

o el 92T T TAT § GST €U H Il S, ST STHIHT 7T | i 7 39Tt 2|
e Fiscal, monetary, and regulatory measures are expected to create a virtuous
cycle of higher private investment, productivity, and growth.

o o<t wifee i Ramees Surar 9 st e, Scarasdr 3w g w1 U+
HHTITCHT =k I il ol IFHIE g

e Merchandise trade deficit reached an all-time high due to surging imports
(gold & silver) despite export contraction.

o M7 & FRTae & STas[E AaTd =1el AT a6 § qEiadl | (F1al i qi)
TAT| Tgo I &L I = T T

Ques: Which securities did SEBI propose to exclude from BSDA portfolio
value calculation?

SEBI ¥ BSDA TIehITordT Jediehd & fohet At T ST2< e &l we&are 1@r?

A) Zero Coupon Zero Principal (ZCZP) bonds / Gﬁﬁw%ﬁﬁw )ZCZP)
qive

B) Delisted securities / Siferede TasgfaaT

C) Suspended securities / e fa Srasfa=t

D) Both A & B/ ZTI1 A 3T B

E) Government securities / WI’&Q‘%H%’&T

Answer: Option D




Explanation / SITEAT:

» SEBI proposed excluding Zero Coupon Zero Principal (ZCZP) bonds and
delisted securities from Basic Services Demat Account (BSDA) portfolio value
calculation.

o SEBI ¥ BSDA TIEHITIAT TedToh | ZCZP dive T SHicrecs TTasiadl #f a1gy
LA T TEQTd TET|

e ZCZP bonds are non-transferable, non-tradable, and provide no monetary
return, hence treated like social contribution, not investment.

o ZCZP T+ IGEATALU -, T AG! AT HIT5eh s 3T g TRT AT,
zoforT zeg faer At afes ATATIE TR 91T ST 2

e Delisted securities are proposed to be excluded similar to already-excluded
suspended securities due to lack of price discovery and liquidity.

o Siforeee At & FafEd Irasgiaat # 938 aTgL Hed o &1 g, Fih
T T GIST ST aeeAal Al gl

e |llliquid securities will still be valued at last closing price. Reassessment of
BSDA eligibility is proposed quarterly instead of varying billing cycles.

o XA TTAAAT T T TdH a2 ToF I TET SATUIT| BSDA TT=IaT &l
QAT [AHTE! AL O TEqTiad 2l

e SEBI suggests easier consent methods for investors preferring normal demat
accounts.

o GTAT TSHe GTd FA ATl (R o foIT SEBI = STETT AgH Aol %l
ferTTer it 2




